



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 2:00 PM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E56A0
District: District 5
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44081615201 (*)
Contract Desc: Traffic Operations Pushbutton Roadway Contract

Rank	Vendor	Bid Factor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & S PAVING, INC.	1.857	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,638,331.62	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E56A0
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44081615201 (*)

Contract Descr: Traffic Operations Pushbutton Roadway Contract

Work Document driven quick response contract installing traffic operational improvements including new or modifying existing turn lanes, median modifications, concrete (curb, gutter and sidewalks), milling, removal of flexible pavement, asphalt, sodding, loop assemblies, and pedestrian feature installation (intersection crosswalks, mid-block crosswalks, standard and accessible pedestrian buttons) for a period of two years or until the contracted amount has been reached. The number of work documents for the contract will be limited by a budgetary ceiling of \$1,000,000 dollars. See Ad and Specs for details.

The original scope of work as defined by the estimated number of units for each pay item is approximate and represents estimated planned work requirements based on historical or specific project needs. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be performed and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Under Bid-Build Pushbutton contracting, the Department does not guarantee any maximum quantity, minimum quantity or range of quantities, or work to be performed. Use the Department's quantities and prices listed for each item in the Bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded Contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. See Ad and Specs for details.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: The Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid. Upload the completed Bid Factor Bidding Sheet as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in AASHTOWare Project Bids.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0102 14	100.000	122.22774	12,222.77					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR							
0010	0102 60	5,000.000	1.85700	9,285.00					
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0015	0102 74 1	10,000.000	0.92850	9,285.00					
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, ED VP, DRUM, OR LCD									
0020	0102 75 2	500.000	103.56489	51,782.45					
TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMAIN LF									
0025	0102 76	400.000	37.14000	14,856.00					
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ED ARROW PANEL									
0030	0102 99	100.000	55.71000	5,571.00					
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE ED SIGN, TEMPORARY									
0035	0102150 1	10.000	37.14000	371.40					
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN ED									
0040	0102150 2	10.000	46.42500	464.25					
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT ED									
0045	0104 10 3	2,000.000	2.95263	5,905.26					
SEDIMENT BARRIER LF									
0050	0104 18	10.000	165.86724	1,658.67					
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA									
0055	0110 2 1	5.000	41,644.22778	208,221.14					
CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH AC BUTTON CONTRACT)									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,000.000 SY	43.30524	43,305.24				
0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,000.000 CY	33.92739	33,927.39				
0070 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,000.000 CY	39.99978	39,999.78				
0075 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		2,000.000 SY	51.99600	103,992.00				
0080 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	6.09096	60,909.60				
0085 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	7.42800	74,280.00				
0090 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	6.72234	67,223.40				
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	5.57100	55,710.00				
0100 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	6.96375	69,637.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0105 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		10,000.000 SY	5.71956	57,195.60				
0110 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		200.000 TN	241.26144	48,252.29				
0115 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		200.000 TN	297.78852	59,557.70				
0120 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		200.000 TN	314.01870	62,803.74				
0125 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		200.000 TN	257.34306	51,468.61				
0130 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	369.30159	18,465.08				
0135 0425 1471 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'		2.000 EA	11,427.51375	22,855.03				
0140 0425 1503 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, J BOT, <10'		2.000 EA	12,249.90477	24,499.81				
0145 0425 3 43 JUNCTION BOX, DRAINAGE, P-7, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	6,964.34424	13,928.69				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0150 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		2.000 EA	1,098.67548	2,197.35					
0155 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	804.76809	1,609.54					
0160 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		50.000 LF	162.09753	8,104.88					
0165 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		50.000 LF	161.63328	8,081.66					
0170 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		50.000 LF	191.10387	9,555.19					
0175 0430175224 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH, 24"S/CD		50.000 LF	196.35918	9,817.96					
0180 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	3,274.78236	6,549.56					
0185 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		2.000 EA	3,206.53761	6,413.08					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0190 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		2.000 EA	2,711.03430	5,422.07				
0195 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		2.000 EA	3,090.75366	6,181.51				
0200 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		1,000.000 LF	42.71100	42,711.00				
0205 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,000.000 LF	53.16591	53,165.91				
0210 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		1,000.000 LF	47.81775	47,817.75				
0215 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		1,000.000 LF	53.14734	53,147.34				
0220 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		500.000 LF	93.88992	46,944.96				
0225 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		500.000 LF	124.12188	62,060.94				
0230 0520 5 16 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 8.5' WIDE		500.000 LF	159.44202	79,721.01				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0235 0520 5 21 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR - CONCRETE, TYPE II, 4' WIDE		500.000 LF	87.98466	43,992.33				
0240 0520 5 22 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR - CONCRETE, TYPE II, 6' WIDE		500.000 LF	120.70500	60,352.50				
0245 0520 5 26 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE II, 8.5' WIDE		500.000 LF	157.84500	78,922.50				
0250 0520 5 41 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE		500.000 LF	99.51663	49,758.32				
0255 0520 5 42 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE		500.000 LF	120.70500	60,352.50				
0260 0520 5 46 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 8.5' WIDE		500.000 LF	157.84500	78,922.50				
0265 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		500.000 SY	154.96665	77,483.33				
0270 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		600.000 SY	84.64206	50,785.24				
0275 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		600.000 SY	114.96687	68,980.12				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0280 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		200.000 SF	54.13155	10,826.31				
0285 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,000.000 SY	7.09374	28,374.96				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,285,886.72				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0290 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	640.40502	3,202.03				
0295 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 AS	2,094.58458	10,472.92				
0300 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 AS	2,940.16953	14,700.85				
0305 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	345.56913	1,727.85				
0310 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	52.55310	262.77				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0315 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	6,239.16717	31,195.84					
0320 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	1,110.61599	5,553.08					
0325 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	377.88093	1,889.40					
0330 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 EA	638.26947	3,191.35					
0335 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	2,324.61117	11,623.06					
0340 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		20.000 EA	296.39577	5,927.92					
0345 0700 3502 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF		10.000 EA	685.56726	6,855.67					
0350 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 EA	71.34594	713.46					
0355 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		5.000 EA	169.58124	847.91					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0360 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		10.000 EA	132.64551	1,326.46				
0365 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		10.000 EA	199.20039	1,992.00				
0370 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		30.000 EA	129.95286	3,898.59				
0375 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN		10.000 EA	347.44470	3,474.45				
0380 0705 11 4 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"		10.000 EA	205.55133	2,055.51				
0385 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		50.000 EA	10.71489	535.74				
0390 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	2,785.50000	2,785.50				
0395 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	2,785.50000	2,785.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0400 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		500.000 LF	2.78550	1,392.75				
0405 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		200.000 LF	2.78550	557.10				
0410 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		400.000 LF	2.78550	1,114.20				
0415 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.000 GM	1,857.00000	1,857.00				
0420 0710 11133 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD, WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,		0.500 GM	2,785.50000	1,392.75				
0425 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.500 GM	1,857.00000	928.50				
0430 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	185.70000	3,714.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0435 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		20.000 EA	139.27500	2,785.50				
0440 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	2,785.50000	2,785.50				
0445 0710 11202 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	2,785.50000	2,785.50				
0450 0710 11203 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 12"		1.000 GM	11,961.14127	11,961.14				
0455 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		100.000 LF	6.23952	623.95				
0460 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.000 GM	1,857.00000	1,857.00				
0465 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		100.000 SF	9.93495	993.50				
0470 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		1.000 GM	11,297.87658	11,297.88				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0475 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,000.000 LF	4.79106	4,791.06					
0480 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		200.000 LF	8.63505	1,727.01					
0485 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		200.000 LF	13.79751	2,759.50					
0490 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		1.000 GM	5,469.19926	5,469.20					
0495 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	375.68967	7,513.79					
0500 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		25.000 EA	180.92751	4,523.19					
0505 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		200.000 LF	8.91360	1,782.72					
0510 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		250.000 LF	24.38241	6,095.60					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0515 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		400.000 LF	43.08240	17,232.96					
0520 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		5.000 EA	6,091.12713	30,455.64					
0525 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	10,917.54441	10,917.54					
0530 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		1.000 GM	11,191.22907	11,191.23					
0535 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.000 GM	2,942.62077	2,942.62					
0540 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	8,656.16409	8,656.16					
0545 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		1.000 GM	11,779.30383	11,779.30					
0550 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.000 GM	3,190.67883	3,190.68					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0555	0711 16131	0.500	2,723.14194	1,361.57				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0560	0711 16133	0.500	9,340.71000	4,670.36				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0565	0711 16202	1.000	10,371.01074	10,371.01				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0570	0711 17 1	1,000.000	8.15223	8,152.23				
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$318,647.50				

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0575	0660 1109	5.000	649.95000	3,249.75				
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		EA						
0580	0660 1110	5.000	649.95000	3,249.75				
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E56A0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0585 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		6.000 AS	1,485.60000	8,913.60				
0590 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		9.000 AS	2,042.70000	18,384.30				
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$33,797.40				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,638,331.62				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200901 September 01, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E56A0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.